Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: November 12, 2013

Prepared By/Phone Number: Rachel Fishback, 512.854.9853
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Cyd Grimes
Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Biscoe

Approve Contract Award for Sign Materials, IFB No. 1309-008-RF, to
the following low bidders:

(1) Vulcan Signs — Groups A,B,Cand D

(2) 3M Company — Groups Eand G

(3) Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas — Groups F, H, land J
(4) Nippon Carbide Industries — Group K

(5) Custom Products Corporation — Group L (all ltems except 1309-
008-RF—12-01)

» Purchasing Recommendation and Comments: Purchasing concurs
with department and recommends approval of requested action. This
procurement action meets the compliance requirements as outlined by
the statutes.

This contract requires for the vendors to provide Sign Materials to Travis
County Transportation and Natural Resources.

On September 27", 2013, IFB No. 1309-008-RF was issued through
BidSync. Five (5) bids were received on October 21, 2013. The
Purchasing Office concurs with Travis County Transportation and
Natural Resources recommendation to award on a group basis to the
lowest bidders.

Travis County reserved the right to make multiple awards as specified in
Special Provisions, Paragraph 4, Method of Award. Travis County
reserves the right to award by “group” or on an "all or none" basis.
Bidder may bid on any or all categories in order to be considered
responsive to this Invitation for Bid.

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a
pdf to agenda@co.travis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. for the next week's meeting.




» Contract-Related Information:
Award Amount: estimated requirement
Contract Type: Annual, Unilateral
Contract Period: November 14, 2013 through November 13, 2014

» Solicitation-Related Information:
Solicitations Viewed: 52 Responses Received: 5
HUB Information: N/A % HUB Subcontractor: N/A

» Funding Information:
[[] SAP Shopping Cart #/Funds Reservation #: NA

X Comments: Requisitions are processed at time of requirement

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a
pdf to agenda@co.travis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. for the next week's meeting.




TRANSPORTATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
STEVEN M. MANILLA, P.E., COUNTY EXECUTIVE

700 Lavaca, 5" Floor

Travis County Administration Building
P. O. Box 1748

Austin, Texas 78767

(512) 854-9383

FAX (512) 854-4697

October 23, 2013

MEMORANDUM

TO: Cyd Grimes, County Purchasing Agent
FROM: Steven M. Manilla, P.E«County Executive

SUBJECT: Contract Award, Solicitation Bid 1309-008-RF
Sign Materials

TNR recommends that Travis County award the above referenced solicitation to the following vendors:

Vulcan Signs — Groups A, B, C and D

3M Company — Groups E & G

Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas — Groups F, H, I and J

Nippon Carbide Industries — Group K

Custom Products Corporation — Group L (all items except 1309-008-RF—12-01)

The product category for traffic control materials is 46161500. The budgeted cost centers are 1490210001
and 1490200145.

If you need additional information, please contact Christina Jensen at (512) 854-7670.

CJ.SMM:cj
Contract File



Bid #1309-008-RF
Sign Materials

Group A Summary
Vulcan Signs
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas

Group B Summary
Vulcan Signs
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas

Group C Summary
Vulcan Signs
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas

Group D Summary
Vulcan Signs
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Group E Summary
3M Company
Nippon Carbide Industries
Vulcan Signs
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Group F Summary
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas
Vulcan Signs
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Group G Summary
3M Company
Nippon Carbide Industries
Vulcan Signs
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Group H Summary
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

$42,174.80
$45,121.65
$51,802.65

$15,598.85
$16,478.95
$19,308.75

$4,685.70
$4,854.50
$5,728.90

$1,459.20
$1,630.30
$1,703.70

$4,500.00
$5,962.40
$6,311.80
$6,440.00
$6,480.00

$42,518.00
$45,791.40
NA

$32,307.00
$32,670.00
$39,204.00
$39,204.00
$39,850.96

$1,545.00
NA

(partial)
$20,260.00
$18,056.40
$23,750.95

(partial)
$800.00
$578.16



Group | Summary
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas
3M Company
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Nippon Carbide Industries

Group J Summary
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas

Group K Summary
Nippon Carbide Industries
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Group L Summary
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas

$6,210.00
$6,658.71
$18,565.00
NA

$6,000.00

$3,301.77
$4,600.00
NA

NA
$4,800.00

(partial)
$2,136.00
$2,337.62
$6,517.50
$1,361.22

(partial)
$2,249.92
$3,200.00
$2,358.88

(partial)
$2,919.50
$4,700.00
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