

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: November 12, 2013

Prepared By/Phone Number: Rachel Fishback, 512.854.9853

Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Cyd Grimes

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Biscoe

Approve Contract Award for Sign Materials, IFB No. 1309-008-RF, to the following low bidders:

- (1) Vulcan Signs Groups A, B, C and D
- (2) 3M Company Groups E and G
- (3) Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas Groups F, H, I and J
- (4) Nippon Carbide Industries Group K
- (5) Custom Products Corporation Group L (all Items except 1309-008-RF—12-01)
- ➤ Purchasing Recommendation and Comments: Purchasing concurs with department and recommends approval of requested action. This procurement action meets the compliance requirements as outlined by the statutes.

This contract requires for the vendors to provide Sign Materials to Travis County Transportation and Natural Resources.

On September 27th, 2013, IFB No. 1309-008-RF was issued through BidSync. Five (5) bids were received on October 21st, 2013. The Purchasing Office concurs with Travis County Transportation and Natural Resources recommendation to award on a group basis to the lowest bidders.

Travis County reserved the right to make multiple awards as specified in Special Provisions, Paragraph 4, Method of Award. Travis County reserves the right to award by "group" or on an "all or none" basis. Bidder may bid on any or all categories in order to be considered responsive to this Invitation for Bid.

> Contract-Related Information:

Award Amount: estimated requirement

Contract Type: Annual, Unilateral

Contract Period: November 14, 2013 through November 13, 2014

> Solicitation-Related Information:

Solicitations Viewed: 52 Responses Received: 5

HUB Information: N/A % HUB Subcontractor: N/A

> Funding Information:

☐ SAP Shopping Cart #/Funds Reservation #: NA

□ Comments: Requisitions are processed at time of requirement



TRANSPORTATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES STEVEN M. MANILLA, P.E., COUNTY EXECUTIVE

700 Lavaca, 5th Floor Travis County Administration Building P. O. Box 1748 Austin, Texas 78767 (512) 854-9383 FAX (512) 854-4697

October 23, 2013

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Cyd Grimes, County Purchasing Agent

FROM:

Steven M. Manilla, P.E., County Executive

SUBJECT:

Contract Award, Solicitation Bid 1309-008-RF

Sign Materials

TNR recommends that Travis County award the above referenced solicitation to the following vendors:

Vulcan Signs – Groups A, B, C and D

3M Company – Groups E & G

Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas – Groups F, H, I and J

Nippon Carbide Industries – Group K

Custom Products Corporation – Group L (all items except 1309-008-RF—12-01)

The product category for traffic control materials is 46161500. The budgeted cost centers are 1490210001 and 1490200145.

If you need additional information, please contact Christina Jensen at (512) 854-7670.

CJ:SMM:cj Contract File

Bid #1309-008-RF Sign Materials

Group A S	ummarv		
Group A 3	Vulcan Signs	\$42,174.80	
	CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	\$45,121.65	
	Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$51,802.65	
Group B S	ummary		
Group B 3	Vulcan Signs	\$15,598.85	
	CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	\$16,478.95	
	Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$19,308.75	
Group C S	ummary		
Group C S	Vulcan Signs	\$4,685.70	
	CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	\$4,854.50	
	Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$5,728.90	
Group D S	-	44 450 00	
	Vulcan Signs	\$1,459.20	
	Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$1,630.30	
	CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	\$1,703.70	
Group E S	ummary		
	3M Company	\$4,500.00	
	Nippon Carbide Industries	\$5,962.40	
	Vulcan Signs	\$6,311.80	
	Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$6,440.00	
	CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	\$6,480.00	
Group F S	ummary		(partial)
	Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$42,518.00	\$20,260.00
	Vulcan Signs	\$45,791.40	\$18,056.40
	CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	NA	\$23,750.95
Group G S	ummary		
	3M Company	\$32,307.00	
	Nippon Carbide Industries	\$32,670.00	
	Vulcan Signs	\$39,204.00	
	Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$39,204.00	
	CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	\$39,850.96	
Group H S	ummary		(partial)
•	Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$1,545.00	\$800.00
	CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	NA	\$578.16

Group I Summary		(partial)
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$6,210.00	\$2,136.00
3M Company	\$6,658.71	\$2,337.62
CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	\$18,565.00	\$6,517.50
Nippon Carbide Industries	NA	\$1,361.22
Group J Summary		
Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$6,000.00	
Group K Summary		(partial)
Group K Summary Nippon Carbide Industries	\$3,301.77	(partial) \$2,249.92
•	\$3,301.77 \$4,600.00	. "
Nippon Carbide Industries	• •	\$2,249.92
Nippon Carbide Industries Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas	\$4,600.00	\$2,249.92 \$3,200.00
Nippon Carbide Industries Pathmark Traffic Products of Texas CUSTOM PRODUCTS CORPORATION	\$4,600.00	\$2,249.92 \$3,200.00 \$2,358.88